OP \$40.00.00 97805114

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI113040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MooBeat Business Inc		03/22/2024	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Shenzhen Huomangxing Technology Co., Ltd		
Street Address:	Room 211,Building 2,Factory No.25,Sanwei Industrial Road		
Internal Address:	Sanwei Community, Hangcheng Street, Baoan District		
City:	Shenzhen		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518100		
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7310327	FEZZLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (152)431-53013

Email: yy516516@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: Bin Zhang

Address Line 1: Room 211, Building 2, Factory No.25, Sanwei Industrial Road

Address Line 2: Sanwei Community, Hangcheng Street, Baoan District

Address Line 4: Shenzhen, CHINA 518100

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	nannan wang
SIGNATURE:	nannan wang
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=7310327-trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008377 FRAME: 0158

900842553

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	MooBeat Business	lnc	
	(name of assignor)		
Of 830 N	I Taft Ave Leveland COL	ORADO UNITED STATES 80	NF 277
Of830 N	(address)	TRADO UNITED STATES 80	537
	(404,600)		
Owns trademark reg.#	7310327		_
SSEI SECONDO	FEZZLO		
Word Mark			- •
Whereas		xing Technology Co., Ltd	
	(name of assignee)		
of Room 211, Building 2	2 Factory No 25 Sanwei	Industrial Road, Sanwei Co	nmmunity Hangcheng
OI		an District, Shenzhen City,	
	(address)		
	, ,		
	ication and/or registration, and the goodwill of the ed with it, to hold unto the ration of the payment of a sufficiency and adequacy as follows: e Assignor hereby sells, to entire right, title and interpretation (i) the benefit of any used the Trademark and to the ages hereafter due or payment.	n, together with the beneficial business relations to the Tele Assignee absolutely. One dollar (\$1.00) and for a of which is hereby acknown ansfers and assigns to the erest in and to the Trademe of the Trademark by the ne wares or services associated to the telescopic and telescopic associated to the tel	fit of any use of the Frademark and to the good and valuable wledged, the Assignor and Assignee, its successors hark application and/or Assignor (ii) the goodwill
hold unto the Assignee abs	solutely.		
Name and Title of signatory			のよ1ンソンのソ4 Date of Execution
if assignor is a corporation	,		

RECORDED: 03/22/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008377 FRAME: 0159